
1 
 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT 

AMONG 
THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, THE VETERANS AFFAIRS MARYLAND 

HEALTH CARE SYSTEM; 
 THE PERRY POINT VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER;  

THE MARYLAND STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER; AND  
THE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION 

REGARDING THE REPLACEMENT COMMUNITY LIVING CENTER PROJECT AT THE 
PERRY POINT VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER, PERRYVILLE, MD 

 
WHEREAS, the Memorandum of Agreement among the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs, the 
Veterans Affairs Maryland Health Care System, the Perry Point Veterans Affairs Medical Center; the 
Maryland State Historic Preservation Officer; and the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation 
regarding the Replacement Community Living Center Project at the Perry Point Veterans Affairs 
Medical Center, Perryville, MD (MOA) was executed October 31, 2014, and pursuant to Stipulation VI 
was stipulated to be in effect until October 31, 2021; and 
 
WHEREAS, the MOA was amended on October 29, 2021, pursuant to Stipulation XI to extend the 
duration of the MOA for fourteen (14) years to remain in effect until October 29, 2035; and  
 
WHEREAS, the Perry Point Veterans Affairs Medical Center (VAMC) has identified a need to 
terminate the MOA due to changes in the scope of work for the undertaking, including the change in 
location of the proposed new Community Living Center building on the VAMC campus so that the new 
building’s construction will no longer require the demolition of Building 9H; and 
 
WHEREAS, the VAMC will initiate consultation on the construction of the proposed new Community 
Living Center based on the updated scope of work pursuant to 36 CFR Part 800, the regulations 
implementing Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act (54 U.S.C. § 306108); and 
 
WHEREAS, the VAMC has determined that the demolition of building 9H at the VAMC is still 
necessary and will initiate consultation on this separate undertaking pursuant to 36 CFR Part 800, the 
regulations implementing Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act (54 U.S.C. § 306108); 
and 
 
WHEREAS, the signatories have determined that it is appropriate to amend the duration (Stipulation 
VI) of the MOA so that the MOA expires upon execution of this second amendment pursuant to 
Stipulation XI; and 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with Stipulation XI. of the MOA, the VAMC, 
SHPO, and the ACHP agree to amend the MOA as follows: 
 
Amend stipulation VI. DURATION so it reads as follows: 
 
VI. DURATION 
 
This MOA will expire upon execution of this amendment. 



2 
 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT 

AMONG 
THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, THE VETERANS AFFAIRS 

MARYLAND HEALTH CARE SYSTEM; 
 THE PERRY POINT VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER;  

THE MARYLAND STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER; AND  
THE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION 

REGARDING THE REPLACEMENT COMMUNITY LIVING CENTER PROJECT AT 
THE PERRY POINT VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER, PERRYVILLE, MD 

 
SIGNATORY: 
 
U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs, Veterans Health Administration, VA Maryland Health Care 
System, Perry Point Veterans Affairs Medical Center 
 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________________   Date:_________________ 
Jonathan R. Eckman, P.E. 
Director, VA Maryland Health Care System 
 

JONATHAN
ECKMAN

Digitally signed by 
JONATHAN ECKMAN 
Date: 2025.03.25 
15:52:34 -04'00'



3 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT 

AMONG 
THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, THE VETERANS AFFAIRS 

MARYLAND HEALTH CARE SYSTEM; 
 THE PERRY POINT VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER;  

THE MARYLAND STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER; AND  
THE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION 

REGARDING THE REPLACEMENT COMMUNITY LIVING CENTER PROJECT AT 
THE PERRY POINT VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER, PERRYVILLE, MD 

SIGNATORY: 

Maryland State Historic Preservation Officer 

_____________________________________ Date:__________________ 
Elizabeth Hughes 
Director/State Historic Preservation Officer 
Maryland Historical Trust 



4 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT 

AMONG 
THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, THE VETERANS AFFAIRS 

MARYLAND HEALTH CARE SYSTEM; 
 THE PERRY POINT VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER;  

THE MARYLAND STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER; AND  
THE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION 

REGARDING THE REPLACEMENT COMMUNITY LIVING CENTER PROJECT AT THE 
PERRY POINT VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER, PERRYVILLE, MD 

SIGNATORY: 

Advisory Council on Historic Preservation 

_____________________________________    Date:__________________ 
Reid J. Nelson 
Executive Director 

4/10/2025


